

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-0912

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

**In control:** Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 2/25/2020

Title: Resolution endorsing and certifying the Kentucky Flat School, located at 13281 Newtown Road,

Nevada City, CA 95959 (APN 052-090-007) as Nevada County Historical Landmark NEV 20-02.

(Dist. (IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Committees/Commissions (Officers, Misc.) (16)

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. RES 20-061 Kentucky Flat School as Historical Landmark NEV 20-02, 2. Staff Report\_Historical

Landmarks Kentucky Flat School, 3. Reso Kentucky Flat School, 4. Supporting Docs Kentucky Flat

School

DateVer.Action ByActionResult2/25/20201BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass

Resolution endorsing and certifying the Kentucky Flat School, located at 13281 Newtown Road, Nevada City, CA 95959 (APN 052-090-007) as Nevada County Historical Landmark NEV 20-02. (Dist. (IV)